Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications 1110, Sanchar Bhawan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001 (A&E Section)

No. 35-01/2014-EW

Dated: 17.01.2014

Subject: Submission of Annual Immovable Property Return by officers of P&T (BW) Group 'A' Service for the year ending 2013 (as on 01.01.2014) – placing on public domain– regarding

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith the copies of Annual Immovable Property Return for the year ending 2013 (as on 01.01.2014) filed by the officers P&T Building Works Group 'A' service detailed as under:

S. No.	Name (Sh./Smt.)	Staff No.
1.	Sh. P. K. Panigrahi	95022
2.	Smt. Rama Rani	96564
3.	Sh. Arun Kumar Negi	96572
4.	Sh. Manuj Singhal	96546
5.	Sh. Shriniwas Aggarwal	96548

Encls.: a.a.

(A. K. Negi) 7:11
ADG (Electrical)

Tele: 2303 6395.

To

DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.

Copy to:

1. Director (IT-V), DoT, HQ, New Delhi - for uploading on DoT website.

5 बी लेख

Statement of Immovable Property Return

Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs: P.K. PAN/GRAH / PAT BW (GA) Service ear ending: 2013 (As on 01-01-2014)

1. Present Post: _Sr DDG (DW) DOT HONEW Delle.

2. Present Pay: Rs. 29,8-00/

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk, Village in which property is situated	Name & detail of pro-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Present value * /'m & (A) / rob x)	If not in own name state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt, servant	How acquired whether purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks (Someh'an Parh'enter)
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8
CORISSA)	A Duplex, HIB 134, Sharmaville Shubaneswor (259209H)	· •	Bo laca	ealf	Purchased from ORISSA STATE - HOUSING BOARD. (OSHA) Bhubaneswer		1-32/CECE)/DOT/1161 alt 16.11.1988 from chief Enginee Nowscel.
BERHAMPUR (CAN) DRISSA		Ghevanij Bhevanij Berhang (ORISSA	ov	Self	Poivate person	ML	1-5/98 Admsto dr 20.3.98 town CGM, NTR, New Self

Notes

Designation ST DDG CDW 8.1.2014.

- *in case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- **Includes short-term lease also.
- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- The wording "No change or No addition or as in previous year" may be avoided and all details filed up.
- AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Statement of Immovable Property Return

ame of District, Sub Division, aluk, Village in	Name & detail of property		Present value If not in own name state in whose name held & his/her		How acquired whether purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with	Annual income from the	Remarks
which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		relationship to the Govt, servant	details of persons from whom acquired	property	
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Roovkue District Haudwar (uttarakha	Commercial Residential 54-54(2)		Rs 40 bas	Self	Inherited from Mother	Marine	
		,	-				

Notes

- 1. *In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- **includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as in previous year" may be avoided and all details filed up.
- 5. AlS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Statement of Immovable Property Return

	1			_		
	,	A () \	1 - 1 - 1			
0						
1	Nome of Offices (in full) and repulse to which the offices belongs:				Vaar ending + 7017 (As en Od.	-04 2044
	/ Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs:				i eai eiluilu . 20 13 l/3 011 0 1	*U 1*ZU 14
				•		- · · ·

1. Present Post: ADG (Flent) DOT Hq, New Dolli'

2. Present Pay: Rs. 48,920/. 12-4 (37,400 - 67,000+ (8 8700)

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk, Village in which property is	Name & detail of property		Present value if not in own ne state in whose ne held & his/he		name mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with		Remarks
situated	Housing & other building	Land		relationship to the Govt, servant	details of persons from whom acquired	property	
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Mauja stakaral ka cumpti shimla Himeuhal Pradesh.		Site for Repiden- Hial Purby Area 22239	B'00'00		Pyritaned from individuals: 1. Sh. mano har Lal IE (PWD) 2. Sh. shankipol IR (PWD)	MIL	Sambian MO. GO(17) CEEIKER 848. Hd. 14. B. 20 GBP WITH drow

Signature:	***************************************
Name:	BUN KUMAR ON ENJ
	ADL KEIEZ:)

Date: 97.01.9014

Notes

- 1. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- 2. **includes short-term lease also.
- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as in previous year" may be avoided and all details filed up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (A Joint Venture of Govt. Of India and Govt. of Delhi)

Sub: Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year ended 31-12-2013

- 1. Name of Officer (in full):- MANUJ SINGHAL
- 2. Service to which the officer belongs:- P&T BWS (Gr A).
- 3. Present Post Held :- Ad. GM (Electrical)
- 4. Staff No.:- 96546

- 5. Present Pay & Scale :- Rs. 51,810/- (Scale:- Rs.43,200 66,000/-)
- 6. Organisation/Railway where lien is held:- Department of Telecom
- 7. Date of Birth :- 16.06.1972
- 8. DMRC Employee No.:- 2388

Name & Details of Property	1	which name he / she holds & his / her relationship to	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Income	Remarks
Kensington Park, Jaypee Greens,	Kensington Park, Jaypee Greens, Noida, Sec - 133. Uttar Pradesh	In the name of Self (i.e. Manuj Singhal)	Rs. 32,13,634/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Thirteen thousand Six hundred & Thirty Four only) paid to M/s Jaypee Infratech Limited as per Construction Linked Payment plan (till date). Flat / Apartment will be acquired / transferred in the name of undersigned on issuance of offer of possession by the builder, time frame indicated in the allotment letter is Three years (w.e.f. Dec. 2010). But, possession is still awaited.	NIL	Intimation regarding this transaction also given to BSNL and transaction noted by the parent department (DOT) vide OM no:- 32-13/2007- EW, dated:-27.01.2011.

Certified that I have been regularly submitting the immovable Property Returns and no return for any year is outstanding.

Signature:

Name: MANUJ SINGHAL

Date: 13.01.2014

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31.12.2013

Name of officer(in full)

Shriniwas Agrawal

Present post held

AGM/Electrical, DMRC-New Delhi

Name of service officer belongs

P&T(BWS),Gr-A,Elect.engineer.

CDA

CDA-Rs37400/-+ Rs8700/-(GP)

Staff No.

96548

Present pay
Date of Birth

02.02.1970

Employee No.DMRC

2387

Lien holding Organosation

DOT

Date of Joining DMRC

05.11.2012

S.No.	District/Sub- Division/Taluk & village in which property is situated	property housing/o	details of property/lan	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the govt servant	How acquired:- whether by purchasing,lease, mortgage gift of otherwise with the date of acquistion & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
1	Mini towenship pearl regalia, opp mansarovar,Tehsil- Sanganer,Jaipur.	Housing.	Plot A-22	2.5lakh (purchased value)	Self	Purchased from Spynox Consortum Ltd,Jaipur	1	Sanctions details:- 2-12/CEET/CHD/ 736 dt 03.06.2003
2	Parsvnath Majestic Tower, 18- A,Vaibhav Khand, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad(UP)	Housing	Flat-T-1/103	12.16lakh (purchased value)	Self and wife	Purchased from Parsvnath Builders and developers New Delhi	; ;	Sanctions details:- 2-12/CEET/CHD/ 1022 dt 13.08.2004

Certified that I have been regularly submitting the above said return and no return for any year is outstanding.

Shriniwas Agrawal

Date:-

10.01.2014

AGM/E/PS-1